1 Page 141-after line 19 Insert the following new section and 
2 renumber as necessary: 
3  
4 "[K-12 SCHOOL FUNDING] 
5  
6  Section 328. 
7  
8  (a)  There is appropriated from the public school foundation 
9 program account to the department of education-school finance 

10 sixty-eight million one hundred thousand dollars ($68,100,000.00) 
11 for an external cost adjustment to the education resource block 
12 grant model in accordance with this subsection. In accordance with 
13 W.S. 21-13-309(o), the appropriation in this subsection provides 
14 funding for an external cost adjustment to the education resource

[...]

$250.00 
5 $450.00/ADM, which amount is 
6 not subject to any adjustment 
7 made pursuant to W.S. 
8 21-13-309(o). 
9  

10  (d) There is appropriated from the public school foundation 
11 program account to the department of education-school finance 
12 ninety-two million one hundred thousand dollars ($92,100,000.00) 
13 for the education resource block grant model in accordance with 
14 amendments in subsections (b) and (c) of this section. 
15  
16  (e) There is created the school district food service grant 
17 program to provide financial assistance to school districts for

[...]

21 department of education shall promulgate rules necessary for the 
22 administration of this grant. Each school district shall report to 
23 the department of education the expenditure of amounts awarded 
24 under this subsection.  
25  
26  (f) There is appropriated eighteen million dollars 
27 ($18,000,000.00) from the public school foundation program account 
28 to the department of education to fund the school district food 
29 service grant program as established by subsection (e) of this 
30 section for school year 2026-2027 and 2027-2028. Not more than

[...]

42 department of education shall promulgate rules necessary for the 
43 administration of this grant. Each school district shall report to 
44 the department of education the expenditure of amounts awarded 
45 under this subsection.  
46  

1  (h) There is appropriated eighteen million dollars 
2 ($18,000,000.00) from the public school foundation program account 
3 to the department of education to fund the school resource officer 
4 grant program as established by subsection (g) of this section for 
5 school year 2026-2027 and 2027-2028. Not more than fifty percent